

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1045/2018

HARSH MANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Oman Akuttan K.K., Adv.
Mr. T. Sudhaker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a similar matter i.e. Writ Petition (C)
No.406 of 2013 has been entertained by another
Bench of this Court, Registry is directed to list
the present writ petition before the appropriate
Bench on 14th September, 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

