

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1045/2018

HARSH MANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Ms. Cheryl D' Souza, Adv.  
Mr. Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.UOI Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.Assam Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 31.10.2018.

Mr. G.S. Makker, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Union of India and Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State of Assam.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)**  
**COURT MASTER**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**