

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1045/2018

HARSH MANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AS SECOND ITEM])

Date : 26-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Cheryl D'souza
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Chief Secy., Govt. of Assam
Mr. Ashutosh Agnihotri, Commissioner-cum-Secy.,
Home Department, Govt. of Assam

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.04.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER