

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1045/2018

SUPREME COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and for impleadment)

(MR. GOURAB BANERJI, SR. ADV. AND MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN, ADV. ARE AMICUS CURIAE. )

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, (A.C.) AOR  
Ms. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.  
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, A.C.

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Saurav, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv./Ld. SG  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the respondent(s), list the matter in third week of March, 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR