

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1045/2018

SUPREME COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Mustafa Khaddam Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Raza Khan, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Ms. Sujal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Slaria, Adv.
Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jaskirat Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kritika, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Gill, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 17.03.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER